

Press release

2 October 2023

Cloetta's chairman Mikael Norman declines re-election

Mikael Norman declines re-election as the chairman of the board for Cloetta AB. Norman remains chairman of the board until the annual general meeting on April 9, 2024.

- I have informed Cloetta's nomination committee that I intend to leave the board in connection with the next annual general meeting, as I have made the decision to cut back on my external assignments. My successor will have the opportunity to continue driving the company's long-term growth strategy, and I look forward to following Cloetta's development as a shareholder, says Mikael Norman.
- Mikael Norman was a board member in Cloetta in the years 2015–2019 and has subsequently been chairman of the board in Cloetta since the 2020 annual general meeting. He has been a highly valued chairman who has done an excellent job in the boardroom. Mikael will continue as chairman until the annual general meeting, but I want to take this opportunity to thank him for his involvement in Cloetta during these years, says Lars Schedin, chairman of the nomination committee.

Media contact

Catharina Kaijser, Head of IR & Communications (interim), +4676 696 59 40.

About Cloetta

Cloetta, founded in 1862, is a leading confectionary company in Northern Europe. Cloetta's products are sold in more than 50 countries worldwide with Sweden, Finland, Denmark, Norway, the Netherlands, Germany and the UK as the main markets. Cloetta owns some of the strongest brands on the market, such as Läkerol, Cloetta, CandyKing, Jenkki, Kexchoklad, Malaco, Sportlife and Red Band. Cloetta has 7 production units in 5 countries. Cloetta's class B-shares are traded on Nasdaq Stockholm. More information about Cloetta is available on www.cloetta.com